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COST OF ATTENDANCE 

Cost of Attendance (GOA) Elements Disclosure 

• Cost of Attendance (GOA) falls into two categories: 
o "Dependent" students living at home with parents 
o "All others" 

• Dependent students living in an apartment, or elsewhere 
• Independent students 

These costs include tuition and fees, textbook and kit items, the cost of obtaining a professional license, 
personal expenses, transportation costs to attend school and work as well as the average of food and housing 
allowance of surveyed residents. 

Listed below is the GOA Budget for each program (including all FT) that has qualified for Title IV, HEA funding. 
The GOA elements are derived from surveying residents to find the average or median amount assessed, 
whichever is greater, rather than actual charges. 

Tuition and Fees 
Textbook and Kit 

Fees (Technology and 
Enrollment) 

Food & Housing 
Personal 

Transportation 
Professional Licensure 

Tuition and Fees 
Textbook and Kit 

Fees (Technology and 
Enrollment) 

Food & Housinq 
Personal 

Transoortation 
Professional Licensure 

Barbering and Cosmetology 
Dependent Students living at home with parents 

1st Academic Year 2nd Academic Year 
$9840.00 $7060.00 
$3959.00 $0.00 
$158.00 $42.00 

$2754.00 $1989.00 
$1493.00 $1079.00 
$1224.00 $884.00 

$0.00 $146.00 

Barbering and Cosmetology 
All Others 

1st Academic Year 211d Academic Year 
$9840.00 $7060.00 
$3959.00 $0.00 
$158.00 $42.00 

$7185.00 $5187.00 
$1530.00 $1105.00 
$1224.00 $884.00 

$0.00 $146.00 

Total 
$16,900.00 
$3959.00 
$200.00 

$4743.00 
$2572.00 
$2108.00 
$146.00 

Total 
$16,900.00 
$3959.00 
$200.00 

$12,372.00 
$2635.00 
$2108.00 
$146.00 

• The Academy does not offer on-campus housing, therefore there are no separate GOA elements listed 
for categories of dependents with dependents, dependents without dependents, independents with 
dependents and independents without dependents. 
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