

Cost of Attendance (COA) Elements Disclosure

COST OF ATTENDANCE

- Cost of Attendance (COA) falls into two categories:
 - o "Dependent" students living at home with parents
 - o "All Others"
 - Dependent students living in an apartment, or elsewhere
 - Independent students

These costs include tuition and fees, textbook and kit items, the cost of obtaining a professional license, personal expenses, transportation costs to attend school and work as well as the average of food and housing allowance of surveyed residents.

Listed below is the COA Budget for each program (including all FT) that has qualified for Title IV, HEA funding. The COA elements are derived from surveying residents to find the average or median amount assessed, whichever is greater, rather than actual charges.

Barbering and Cosmetology Dependent Students living at home with parents

	1 st Academic Year	2 nd Academic Year	Total
Tuition and Fees	\$9840.00	\$7060.00	\$16,900.00
Textbook and Kit	\$3959.00	\$0.00	\$3959.00
Fees (Technology and Enrollment)	\$158.00	\$42.00	\$200.00
Food & Housing	\$2754.00	\$1989.00	\$4743.00
Personal	\$1493.00	\$1079.00	\$2572.00
Transportation	\$1224.00	\$884.00	\$2108.00
Professional Licensure	\$0.00	\$146.00	\$146.00

Barbering and Cosmetology All Others

	1 st Academic Year	2 nd Academic Year	Total
Tuition and Fees	\$9840.00	\$7060.00	\$16,900.00
Textbook and Kit	\$3959.00	\$0.00	\$3959.00
Fees (Technology and Enrollment)	\$158.00	\$42.00	\$200.00
Food & Housing	\$7185.00	\$5187.00	\$12,372.00
Personal	\$1530.00	\$1105.00	\$2635.00
Transportation	\$1224.00	\$884.00	\$2108.00
Professional Licensure	\$0.00	\$146.00	\$146.00

• The Academy does not offer on-campus housing, therefore there are no separate COA elements listed for categories of dependents with dependents, dependents without dependents, independents with dependents and independents without dependents.